This report shall be submitted to the 

Secretary of Education annually to inform the Secretary of 

Education's annual report to the legislature.  This external 

evaluation will be used to make annual funding determinations.  The 

cost of the evaluation shall not exceed Twelve Thousand Dollars 

($12,000.00). 

C.  Youth apprenticeship programs shall be administered and 

supervised by the State Board of Career and Technology Education, 

which shall also establish standards for program operation. 

D.  Notwithstanding any other section of law, youth